Deon Gericke

From: Boitumelo Dube <BDube@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 27 January 2021 11:52
To: info@churchsquarebar.co.za; infc@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; ssa@lssa.org.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jrbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@iustice.gov.za; reception@Ioftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaoniine.org.za; : Gauteng Family Law Forum; Yvonne
Badenherst; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.org.za; MBatista@judiciary.or.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; coc@law.co.za; sue@iawcircle.co.za; Siphiwo Mniki; Tshidi
Ramadwa; Robert Maasdorp; susarakriel@judiciary.org.za; nccadimin@law.co.za; hes’
@law.co.za; director@lsnp.org.za; tmotswasele@justice.org.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za;
tvanzyl@justice.gov.za; mchai@justice.arg.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com

Subject: Neukircher J Unopposed motions roll and directives
Attachments: court rolls { Neukircher J).docx; directives.docx
Good day all,

The above bears reference.

Please see attached hereto the unopposed court roli before Neukircher J for the day of 2/2/2021 and the directives
applicable tc both the 2/2/2021 AND 4/2/2021.

Please den't hesitate to contact me for any queries.

Regards
Boitumelo Dube
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AT A

CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE B REUKIRCHER
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Gauteng Division, High Court Building, Cfo Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 6.8, 6™ Floor

Tel. (012) 492 6788 E-mail: BDube@judiciary.org.ze

27 January 2621

DIRECTIVES FOR THE IINOPPOSED MOTICNS ROLL BEFORE

NEUKIRCHER J ON 2/2/2021 & 4/2/2021

1.

All matters will be decided on the papers unless the contrary is
requested in a practice note which must be uploaded to case Iines
not later than 48 hours prior to the date of hearing.

In all matters it is the applicant’s attorneys’ responsibility to ensure

that:
- all the papers in the matter have been uploaded to case lines;

- the relevant bundle in the matter before the unopposed motion

court has been properly indexed and paginated;

- the link has been sent to the judge’s registrar AND THAT IT IS
POPULATED;

- there is a proper draft order, in word format, uploaded to case
lines;
- counsel has filed a practice note as indicated in 1 supra.

If 2 supra has not been complied with in any manner, the matter will
be removed from the roll.




2. Issues will be communicated via a widely shared note on case lines
or via the judge’s registrar — counsel are tc remain available in case

something needs to be clarified.

I trust you will find these in order.

Boitumelo Dube




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION OF PRETORIA}
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 FEBRUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKRICHER !

10.

11.

12.

13.

. ABSA BANK

. NR TEXEIRA

. DT MAEPA

. FNB

FNB

FNB

LM MONAMA

CJ BEZUIDENHOUT

K SEBUSHO

JL SWART

J CADLE

BUSINESS VENTURE

A MAHLABA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

UA)

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

GN TOMOSE

RAF

RAF

MC MOSHAKGA +1

NL KUBEKA

JC BRIEL

J MADIBENG

CARDINAL WEIGHBRIDGE

RAF

MEC HEALTH GAUTENG

E CADLE

BAKSONS PTY LTD

DEP HEALTH GAUTENG

41046/15

45913/20

37866/20

33636/19

53124/20

44151/20

21936/19

34068/20

79766/19

8355/20

34630/20

7337/20

30303/20




14. ATTACQ WATERFALL

15. STANDARD BANK

16. SB GUARANTEE

17. BUSINESS PARTNERS

18. AW VAN ROOYEN

19. NATIONAL HORSERACING SA

20. D NYAKURIMWA

21, LM NTULI

22. LR SIZIBA

23. CG BENATAR

24. T MUZIVI

25. ABSA BANK

26. LE MAMOTSAU

27. CAKCAP

28. CHANGING TIDES

29. IL VAN 2¥YL

30. OCTATIRI

31. FNB

32. EX PARTE A HARRIS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SOAP STORIES SA

GO BUCHNER

DM FOLLEY

INVESTIPLAN BLUE

V HENNING

PRECIOUS OUTCOMES

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DEP OF GAUTENG HEALTH

RAF

CITY OF JHB METRO

RAF

P CRONJE

RAF

W LOMAS

A PHENDU

RAF

MIN CF POLICE

NP CABA

57502/20

39980/19

1357/20

19098/20

22299/20

80233/18

4008/18

23172/20

2915/19

6236/20

19242/20

20028/2¢

12590/20

55347/20

71261/19

53779/20

63052/17

44147/20

52239/20




a3,

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

FNB

BRANDA ALCHEMIST

KNDHLOVYU

ABSA BANK

C RANGA

5B GUARANTEE

AL SMIT

ABSA BANK

FNB

GC MOUMAKWE

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M THOLE

AVIDITY GROUP

DG HOME AFFAIRS

ARNET WELGEMQOED TRUST

RAF

FO MOLWELANG

RAF

34188/20

18083/20

77572/19

33586/1¢9

15438/20

24472/20

30392/18

SD VAN DER MERWE 9705/18

WIJ CLAASSENS

MJ MOUMAKWE

86347/18

52810/20




