#### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Boitumelo Dube <BDube@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Wednesday, 27 January 2021 11:52

To:

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; !ssa@issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; : Gauteng Family Law Forum; Yvonne

Badenhorst; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.org.za; MBatista@judiciary.or.za;

northgautengadv@gmail.com; cbc@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; Siphiwo Mniki; Tshidi Ramadwa; Robert Maasdorp; susarakriel@judiciary.org.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; hes1 @law.co.za; director@lsnp.org.za; tmotswasele@justice.org.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za;

tvanzyl@justice.gov.za; mchai@justice.org.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com

Subject: Attachments: Neukircher J Unopposed motions roll and directives

court rolls ( Neukircher J).docx; directives.docx

Good day all,

The above bears reference.

Please see attached hereto the unopposed court roll before Neukircher J for the day of 2/2/2021 and the directives applicable to both the 2/2/2021 AND 4/2/2021.

Please don't hesitate to contact me for any queries.

Regards Boitumelo Dube

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and majware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast £td**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SeaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing by Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



# CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE B NEUKIRCHER HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Gauteng Division, High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 6.8, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Tel. (012) 492 6788– E-mail: <u>BDube@judiciary.org.za</u>

27 January 2621

## <u>DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE</u> <u>NEUKIRCHER J ON 2/2/2021 & 4/2/2021</u>

- 1. All matters will be decided on the papers unless the contrary is requested in a practice note which must be uploaded to case lines not later than 48 hours prior to the date of hearing.
- 2. In all matters it is the applicant's attorneys' responsibility to ensure that:
  - all the papers in the matter have been uploaded to case lines;
  - the relevant bundle in the matter before the unopposed motion court has been properly indexed and paginated;
  - the link has been sent to the judge's registrar AND THAT IT IS POPULATED;
  - there is a proper draft order, in word format, uploaded to case lines;
  - counsel has filed a practice note as indicated in 1 supra.
- 1. If 2 supra has not been complied with in any manner, the matter will be removed from the roll.

2. Issues will be communicated via a widely shared note on case lines or via the judge's registrar – counsel are to remain available in case something needs to be clarified.

I trust you will find these in order.

Boitumelo Dube

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION OF PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **02 FEBRUARY 2021**

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKRICHER J**

1.	ABSA BANK	VS	GN TOMOSE	41046/15
2.	NR TEXEIRA	VS	RAF	45913/20
3.	DT MAEPA	VS	RAF	37866/20
4.	FNB	VS	MC MOSHAKGA +1	33636/19
5.	FNB	VS	NL KUBEKA	53124/20
6.	FNB	VS	JC BRIEL	44151/20
7.	LM MONAMA	VS	J MADIBENG	21936/19
8.	CJ BEZUIDENHOUT	VS	CARDINAL WEIGHBRIDGE	34068/20
9.	K SEBUSHO	VS	RAF	79766/19
10.	JL SWART	VS	MEC HEALTH GAUTENG	8395/20
11.	J CADLE	VS	E CADLE	34630/20
12.	BUSINESS VENTURE	VS	BAKSONS PTY LTD	7337/20
13.	A MAHLABA	VS	DEP HEALTH GAUTENG	30303/20

14. ATTACQ WATERFALL	VS	SOAP STORIES SA	57502/20
15. STANDARD BANK	VS	GO BUCHNER	39980/19
16. SB GUARANTEE	VS	DM FOLLEY	1357/20
17. BUSINESS PARTNERS	VS	INVESTIPLAN BLUE	19098/20
18. AW VAN ROOYEN	VS	V HENNING	22299/20
19. NATIONAL HORSERACING SA	VS	PRECIOUS OUTCOMES	80233/18
20. D NYAKURIMWA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	4008/19
21. LM NTULI	VS	DEP OF GAUTENG HEALTH	23172/20
22. LR SIZIBA	VS	RAF	2915/19
23. CG BENATAR	VS	CITY OF JHB METRO	6236/20
24. T MUZIVI	VS	RAF	19242/20
25. ABSA BANK	VS	P CRONJE	20028/20
26. LE MAMOTSAU	VS	RAF	12590/20
27. OAK CAP	VS	W LOMAS	55347/20
28. CHANGING TIDES	VS	A PHENDU	71261/19
29. JL VAN ZYL	VS	RAF	53779/20
30. OC TATIRI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	63052/17
31. FNB	VS	NP CABA	44147/20
32. EX PARTE A HARRIS			52239/20

33. FNB	VS	M THOLE	34188/20
34. BRANDA ALCHEMIST	VS	AVIDITY GROUP	18083/20
35. K NDHLOVU	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	77572/19
36. ABSA BANK	VS	ARNET WELGEMOED TRUST	33586/19
37. C RANGA	VS	RAF	15438/20
38. SB GUARANTEE	VS	FO MOLWELANG	24472/20
39. AL SMIT	VS	RAF	30392/18
40. ABSA BANK	VS	SD VAN DER MERWE	9705/18
41. FNB	VS	WJ CLAASSENS	86347/18
42. GC MOUMAKWE	VS	MJ MOUMAKWE	52810/20